334
Hydraulic Jacks & Tools Hydraulic cylinders, single-acting
YS
Universal cylinder
Single-acting with spring return,
capacity 5 - 100 t
Robust construction with long guides allows the units to
withstand abuse and better tolerate eccentric and side

Effective
plunger area
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
5 YS-5/15 N11100001 50 15 7.2 11 45 41 0.9
5 YS-5/25 N11100002 50 25 7.2 18 97 42 1.0
5 YS-5/75 N11100003 50 75 7.2 53 157 42 1.5
5 YS-5/127 N11100004 50 127 7.2 90 214 42 2.0
5 YS-5/180 N11100005 50 180 7.2 127 267 42 2.4
10 YS-10/25 N11100006 100 25 14.3 37 90 57 1.6
10 YS-10/50 N11100007 100 50 14.3 73 125 57 2.1
10 YS-10/100 N11100008 100 100 14.3 146 178 57 2.8
10 YS-10/150 N11100009 100 150 14.3 218 250 57 4.1
10 YS-10/200 N11100010 100 200 14.3 291 300 57 4.7
10 YS-10/250 N11100011 100 250 14.3 363 352 57 5.5
10 YS-10/300 N11100012 100 300 14.3 436 407 57 6.3
15 YS-15/25 N11100013 150 25 21.5 53 110 67 2.7
15 YS-15/50 N11100014 150 50 21.5 106 140 67 3.3
15 YS-15/100 N11100015 150 100 21.5 213 190 67 4.3
15 YS-15/150 N11100016 150 150 21.5 319 260 67 5.8
15 YS-15/200 N11100017 150 200 21.5 425 310 67 7.0
15 YS-15/250 N11100018 150 250 21.5 531 365 67 8.0
15 YS-15/300 N11100019 150 300 21.5 637 420 67 9.0
15 YS-15/350 N11100020 150 350 21.5 744 472 67 10.0
23 YS-23/25 N11100021 230 25 32.9 83 116 85 5.0
23 YS-23/50 N11100022 230 50 32.9 166 150 85 6.0
23 YS-23/100 N11100023 230 100 32.9 332 202 85 7.5
23 YS-23/160 N11100024 230 160 32.9 531 277 85 10.0
23 YS-23/210 N11100025 230 210 32.9 697 330 85 12.0
23 YS-23/250 N11100026 230 250 32.9 830 376 85 13.5
23 YS-23/300 N11100027 230 300 32.9 996 428 85 15.0
23 YS-23/345 N11100028 230 345 32.9 1145 477 85 16.5
30 YS-30/125 N11100029 300 125 42.9 552 245 102 13.0
30 YS-30/200 N11100030 300 200 42.9 884 325 102 17.0
50 YS-50/50 N11100031 500 50 71.5 355 170 125 15.0
50 YS-50/100 N11100032 500 100 71.5 709 220 125 19.0
50 YS-50/160 N11100033 500 160 71.5 1135 285 125 24.0
50 YS-50/320 N11100034 500 320 71.5 2269 460 125 37.0
70 YS-70/150 N11100035 700 150 100.0 1478 285 146 32.0
70 YS-70/330 N11100036 700 330 100.0 3252 490 146 52.0
100 YS-100/100 N11100476 1000 100 143.0 1432 275 180 43.0
100 YS-100/200 N11100037 1000 200 143.0 2863 375 180 64.0
Accessories for YS cylinders
like lifting claws, piston plates,
base adaptors, extension tubes,
support plates and threaded

Effective
plunger area
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
10 YLS-10/35 N11300634 100 35 14.3 51 86 70 2.5
20 YLS-20/45 N11300635 200 45 28.6 128 100 85 4.0
30 YLS-30/60 N11300636 300 60 42.9 266 120 100 6.5
50 YLS-50/60 N11300637 500 60 71.5 426 122 125 10.4
100 YLS-100/55 N11300638 1000 55 143.0 788 141 170 24.0
Technical data YFS
Cylinder
size
t
Model Art.-No. Capacity
max.
kN
Stroke
mm
Effective
plunger area
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
10 YFS-10/11 N11300629 100 11 14.3 16 43 56 1.5
20 YFS-20/15 N11300630 200 15 28.6 31 60 76 3.0
30 YFS-30/15 N11300631 300 15 44.2 66 60 96 4.2
50 YFS-50/15 N11300632 500 15 71.5 107 70 145 8.7
100 YFS-100/15 N11300633 1000 15 143.0 215 91 170 16.0
Dimensions YLS and YFS
Model YLS-10/35 YLS-20/45 YLS-30/60 YLS-50/60 YLS-100/55 YFS-10/11 YFS-20/15 YFS-30/15 YFS-50/15 YFS-100/15
A, mm 86 100 120 122 141 43 60 60 70 91
B, mm 121 145 180 182 196 54 75 75 85 106

kN
Stroke
mm
Effective
plunger area
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Length
between
links
mm
Weight
kg
10 YPL-10/150 N11900349 100 150 14.2 213 750 9
20 YPL-20/150 N11900350 200 150 30.6 459 795 22
30 YPL-30/150 N11900351 300 150 42.6 639 875 29
51 YPL-51/150 N11900927 510 150 74.6 1120 955 59
10 YPPS-10/150 N11900001 100 150 14.2 213 750 19
Dimensions YPL
Model YPL-10/150 YPL-20/150 YPL-30/150 YPL-51/150 YPPS-10/150
A, mm 749 795 875 955 749

max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Centre
hole
diameter
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
12 YCS-12/40 N11400070 120 40 17.2 71 142 20 70 3.5
12 YCS-12/75 N11400071 120 75 17.2 132 195 20 70 4.5
21 YCS-21/50 N11400072 214 50 30.5 153 173 27 100 8.5
21 YCS-21/150 N11400073 214 150 30.5 458 335 27 100 15.0
33 YCS-33/60 N11400074 335 60 47.9 287 193 33 114 12.0
33 YCS-33/150 N11400075 335 150 47.9 716 343 33 114 21.0
57 YCS-57/70 N11400076 567 70 81.0 562 242 42 150 25.0
62 YCS-62/150 N11400077 618 150 88.3 1330 335 55 163 38.0
93 YCS-93/75 N11400078 930 75 133 990 280 80 214 55.0
Dimensions YCS
Model YCS-12/40 YCS-12/75 YCS-21/50 YCS-21/150 YCS-33/60 YCS-33/150 YCS-57/70 YCS-62/150 YCS-93/75
A, mm 135 188 163 325 183 333 230 323 265
B, mm 175 263 213 475 243 483 300 473 340

max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Centre
hole
diameter
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
33 YCH-33/150 N11400079 335 180 150 47.9 716 310 33 114 19
33 YCH-33/250 N11400080 335 180 250 47.9 1200 415 33 114 25
62 YCH-62/250 N11400081 618 300 250 88.3 2220 452 55 163 55
93 YCH-93/250 N11400082 930 450 250 133.0 3320 465 55 193 82
100 YCH-100/40 N11400083 1000 500 40 143.0 578 190 55 200 38
140 YCH-140/200 N11400084 1400 700 200 200.2 4080 383 80 253 115
For double-acting hollow cylinders the “capacity push” is equivalent to the max. pulling force achieved with tensioning anchor or threaded spindle.
Dimensions YCH
Model YCH-33/150 YCH-33/250 YCH-62/250 YCH-93/250 YCH-100/40 YCH-140/200
A, mm 300 405 440 450 175 365

plunger area
pull
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
5 YH-5/30 N11200038 50 22 30 7.2 3.1 21 160 55 2.5
5 YH-5/80 N11200039 50 22 80 7.2 3.1 57 210 55 3.3
5 YH-5/150 N11200040 50 22 150 7.2 3.1 106 280 55 4.4
10 YH-10/30 N11200041 100 45 30 14.3 6.4 44 175 67 4.0
10 YH-10/80 N11200042 100 45 80 14.3 6.4 116 225 67 5.0
10 YH-10/150 N11200043 100 45 150 14.3 6.4 218 295 67 6.7
10 YH-10/250 N11200044 100 45 250 14.3 6.4 363 395 67 9.0
20 YH-20/50 N11200045 200 100 50 28.6 14.3 142 195 85 7.0
20 YH-20/150 N11200046 200 100 150 28.6 14.3 424 310 85 11.0
20 YH-20/250 N11200047 200 100 250 28.6 14.3 707 410 85 14.0
30 YH-30/200 N11200048 300 140 200 42.9 20.0 884 355 102 19.0
30 YH-30/350 N11200049 300 140 350 42.9 20.0 1547 510 102 27.0
50 YH-50/150 N11200050 500 220 150 71.5 31.5 1064 325 125 27.0
50 YH-50/350 N11200051 500 220 350 71.5 31.5 2481 525 125 42.0
50 YH-50/500 N11200052 500 220 500 71.5 31.5 3544 685 125 52.0
70 YH-70/150 N11200053 700 330 150 100.0 47.2 1478 335 146 37.0
70 YH-70/350 N11200054 700 330 350 100.0 47.2 3449 540 146 56.0
100 YH-100/50 N11200055 1000 450 50 143.0 64.4 716 265 180 49.0
100 YH-100/150 N11200056 1000 450 150 143.0 64.4 2148 365 180 64.0
100 YH-100/350 N11200057 1000 450 350 143.0 64.4 5010 565 180 94.0
100 YH-100/500 N11200058 1000 450 500 143.0 64.4 7157 725 180 118.0
200 YH-200/150 N11200059 2000 900 150 286.0 128.7 4253 410 250 137.0
200 YH-200/350 N11200060 2000 900 350 286.0 128.7 9924 620 250 198.0
200 YH-200/500 N11200061 2000 900 500 286.0 128.7 14177 780 250 244.0
348
Hydraulic Jacks & Tools Hydraulic cylinders, double-acting
Dimensions YH
Model YH-

Effective
plunger area
cm²
Oil volume
max
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
140 YEHB-140/50 – 1407 50 201 1005 213 210 53
140 YEHB-140/150 – 1407 150 201 3016 318 210 74
140 YEHB-140/300 – 1407 300 201 6032 478 210 104
220 YEHB-220/50 – 2199 50 314 1571 233 260 90
220 YEHB-220/150 – 2199 150 314 4712 333 260 120
220 YEHB-220/300 – 2199 300 314 9425 498 260 169
310 YEHB-310/50 – 3036 50 434 2169 251 305 137
310 YEHB-310/150 – 3036 150 434 6506 357 305 189
310 YEHB-310/300 – 3036 300 434 13012 512 305 263
410 YEHB-410/50 – 4008 50 573 2863 275 350 197
410 YEHB-410/150 – 4008 150 573 8588 382 350 262
410 YEHB-410/300 – 4008 300 573 17177 538 350 357
520 YEHB-520/50 – 5114 50 731 3653 305 400 197
520 YEHB-520/150 – 5114 150 731 10959 410 400 262
520 YEHB-520/300 – 5114 300 731 21918 566 400 357
610 YEHB-610/50 – 5987 50 855 4276 315 430 342
610 YEHB-610/150 – 5987 150 855 12829 420 430 440
610 YEHB-610/300 – 5987 300 855 25659 576 430 583
830 YEHB-830/50 – 8149 50 1164 5821 335 505 504
830 YEHB-830/150 – 8149 150 1164 17462 446 505 649
830 YEHB-830/300 – 8149 300 1164 34925 606 505 858
1100 YEHB-1100/50 – 10644 50 1521 7603 365 570 696
1100 YEHB-1100/150 – 10644 150 1521 22808 476 570 869
1100 YEHB-1100/300 – 10644 300 1521 45616 636 570 1116
352
Hydraulic Jacks & Tools Hydraulic cylinders, single-acting
INFO
Further piston strokes are quoted on request.

Effective
plunger area
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
30 YELB-30/50 – 303 50 44 221 141 100 9
30 YELB-30/100 – 303 100 44 442 191 100 12
30 YELB-30/150 – 303 150 44 663 246 100 15
30 YELB-30/200 – 303 200 44 884 296 100 18
30 YELB-30/300 – 303 300 44 1325 405 100 25
50 YELB-50/50 – 496 50 71 354 153 125 14
50 YELB-50/100 – 496 100 71 709 203 125 19
50 YELB-50/150 – 496 150 71 1063 261 125 25
50 YELB-50/200 – 496 200 71 1418 311 125 30
50 YELB-50/300 – 496 300 71 2126 416 125 40
100 YELB-93/50 – 929 50 133 664 180 170 31
100 YELB-93/100 – 929 100 133 1327 230 170 40
100 YELB-93/150 – 929 150 133 1991 285 170 50
100 YELB-93/200 – 929 200 133 2655 335 170 59
100 YELB-93/300 – 929 300 133 3982 441 170 78
140 YELB-140/50 – 1407 50 201 1005 195 210 52
140 YELB-140/100 – 1407 100 201 2011 245 210 65
140 YELB-140/150 – 1407 150 201 3016 309 210 83
140 YELB-140/200 – 1407 200 201 4021 359 210 96
140 YELB-140/300 – 1407 300 201 6032 465 210 125
220 YELB-220/150 – 2192 150 314 4712 328 260 134
220 YELB-220/300 – 2192 300 314 9425 488 260 201
310 YELB-310/150 – 3037 150 434 6506 351 305 197
310 YELB-310/300 – 3037 300 434 13012 511 305 289
410 YELB-410/150 – 4008 150 573 8588 370 350 274
410 YELB-410/300 – 4008 300 573 17177 530 350 395
520 YELB-520/150 – 5114 150 731 10959 395 400 378
520 YELB-520/300 – 5114 300 731 21918 555 400 535
610 YELB-610/50 – 5987 50 855 4276 311 430 347
610 YELB-610/150 – 5987 150 855 12829 421 430 472
610 YELB-610/300 – 5987 300 855 25659 581 430 654
830 YELB-830/50 – 8149 50 1164 5821 348 505 537
830 YELB-830/150 – 8149 150 1164 17462 458 505 709
830 YELB-830/300 – 8149 300 1164 34925 618 505 959
1085 YELB-1100/50 – 10644 50 1520 7603 392 570 772
1085 YELB-1100/150 – 10644 150 1520 22808 502 570 991
1085 YELB-1100/300 – 10644 300 1520 45616 673 570 1332
INFO
Selection charts “cylinder/hand pumps” can be found on
pages 416 - 417.
Travel-speed charts are supplied on pages 418 - 419.

Effective
plunger area
cm³
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
140 YEGB-140/50 – 1407 50 201 1005 160 210 43
140 YEGB-140/150 – 1407 150 201 3016 274 210 74
140 YEGB-140/300 – 1407 300 201 6032 430 210 116
220 YEGB-220/50 – 2200 50 314 1571 180 260 75
220 YEGB-220/150 – 2200 150 314 4712 291 260 120
220 YEGB-220/300 – 2200 300 314 9425 451 260 187
310 YEGB-310/50 – 3036 50 434 2169 193 305 110
310 YEGB-310/150 – 3036 150 434 6506 309 305 176
310 YEGB-310/300 – 3036 300 434 13012 469 305 267
410 YEGB-410/50 – 4008 50 573 2863 215 350 161
410 YEGB-410/150 – 4008 150 573 8588 325 350 244
410 YEGB-410/300 – 4008 300 573 17177 485 350 364
520 YEGB-520/50 – 5114 50 731 3653 225 400 221
520 YEGB-520/150 – 5114 150 731 10959 335 400 329
520 YEGB-520/300 – 5114 300 731 21918 495 400 486
610 YEGB-610/50 – 5987 50 855 4276 236 430 268
610 YEGB-610/150 – 5987 150 855 12829 346 430 393
610 YEGB-610/300 – 5987 300 855 25659 506 430 574
830 YEGB-830/50 – 8149 50 1164 5821 263 505 411
830 YEGB-830/150 – 8149 150 1164 17462 373 505 583
830 YEGB-830/300 – 8149 300 1164 34925 533 505 834
1085 YEGB-1100/50 – 10644 50 1521 7603 292 570 582
1085 YEGB-1100/150 – 10644 150 1521 22808 402 570 801
1085 YEGB-1100/300 – 10644 300 1521 45616 573 570 1142
Model AYB-50 AYB-93 AYB-140 AYB-220 AYB-310 AYB-410 AYB-520
L, mm 50 71.5 94 113 139 159 179
N, mm 34 30 39.2 43 68.5 78 77
O, mm 71 71 97 126 175 210 230